
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 1 PHASE 1 - SCADA PROGRAMMING PROJECT PLANNING AND INITIATION433 days Fri 9/1/23 Wed 5/21/25

2 1.1 SCADA PROGRAMMING EXECUTION PLAN 5 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/8/23

3 1.1.1 Notice to Proceed 0 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/1/23

4 1.1.2 Develop Plan 4 days Fri 9/1/23 Thu 9/7/23 3

5 1.1.3 QA/QC Plan 1 day Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23 4

6 1.1.4 Submit Plan 0 days Fri 9/8/23 Fri 9/8/23 5

7 1.2 SCADA PROGRAMMING KICKOFF MEETING 11 days Mon 9/11/23 Mon 9/25/23

8 1.2.1 Internal Planning Meetings 4 days Mon 9/11/23 Thu 9/14/23 6

9 1.2.2 Kickoff Meeting 0 days Mon 9/18/23 Mon 9/18/23 8FS+2 days

10 1.2.3 Develop and Submit Kickoff Meeting Minutes 1 day Mon 9/25/23 Mon 9/25/23 12SF

11 1.3 SCADA PROGRAMMING EXECUTION AND CONTROL 417 days Mon 9/25/23 Wed 5/21/25

12 1.3.1 Submit Revised Project Execution Plan 0 days Mon 9/25/23 Mon 9/25/23 9FS+5 days

13 1.3.2 Future Enhancements List and Virtual Meeting 2 days Mon 5/19/25 Tue 5/20/25 195

14 1.3.3 Closeout Documentation 1 day Wed 5/21/25 Wed 5/21/25 13

15 1.4 SCADA PROGRAMMING PROGRESS MEETINGS 355.25 days Thu 10/19/23 Thu 3/20/25

16 1.4.1 Monthly Progress Meetings 355.25 days Thu 10/19/23 Thu 3/20/25

17 1.4.1.1 Monthly Progress Meeting 1 2 hrs Thu 10/19/23 Thu 10/19/23

18 1.4.1.2 Monthly Progress Meeting 2 2 hrs Thu 11/16/23 Thu 11/16/23

19 1.4.1.3 Monthly Progress Meeting 3 2 hrs Thu 12/21/23 Thu 12/21/23

20 1.4.1.4 Monthly Progress Meeting 4 2 hrs Thu 1/18/24 Thu 1/18/24

21 1.4.1.5 Monthly Progress Meeting 5 2 hrs Thu 2/15/24 Thu 2/15/24

22 1.4.1.6 Monthly Progress Meeting 6 2 hrs Thu 3/21/24 Thu 3/21/24

23 1.4.1.7 Monthly Progress Meeting 7 2 hrs Thu 4/18/24 Thu 4/18/24

24 1.4.1.8 Monthly Progress Meeting 8 2 hrs Thu 5/16/24 Thu 5/16/24

25 1.4.1.9 Monthly Progress Meeting 9 2 hrs Thu 6/20/24 Thu 6/20/24

26 1.4.1.10 Monthly Progress Meeting 10 2 hrs Thu 7/18/24 Thu 7/18/24

27 1.4.1.11 Monthly Progress Meeting 11 2 hrs Thu 8/15/24 Thu 8/15/24

28 1.4.1.12 Monthly Progress Meeting 12 2 hrs Thu 9/19/24 Thu 9/19/24

29 1.4.1.13 Monthly Progress Meeting 13 2 hrs Thu 10/17/24 Thu 10/17/24

30 1.4.1.14 Monthly Progress Meeting 14 2 hrs Thu 11/21/24 Thu 11/21/24

31 1.4.1.15 Monthly Progress Meeting 15 2 hrs Thu 12/19/24 Thu 12/19/24

32 1.4.1.16 Monthly Progress Meeting 16 2 hrs Thu 1/16/25 Thu 1/16/25
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33 1.4.1.17 Monthly Progress Meeting 17 2 hrs Thu 2/20/25 Thu 2/20/25

34 1.4.1.18 Monthly Progress Meeting 18 2 hrs Thu 3/20/25 Thu 3/20/25

35 2 PHASE 2 - APPLICATION ENGINEERING 106 days Tue 9/19/23 Wed 2/21/24

36 2.1 HMI GRAPHICS DEFINITION 63.5 days Tue 9/19/23 Tue 12/19/23

37 2.1.1 SCADA System I/O List Development 63.5 days Tue 9/19/23 Tue 12/19/23

38 2.1.1.1 Gather and Review All Databases from HMI and PLC 2 days Tue 9/19/23 Wed 9/20/23 9

39 2.1.1.2 Extract and Develop Initial I/O Lists for Each PLC 30 days Thu 9/21/23 Wed 11/1/23 38

40 2.1.1.3 I/O Workshop 1 - Review Initial Findings 0 days Wed 10/11/23 Wed 10/11/23 39SF+15 days

41 2.1.1.4 Submit Workshop 1 Meeting Minutes 0 days Wed 10/18/23 Wed 10/18/23 40FS+5 days

42 2.1.1.5 SCADA System I/O List Alarming Info 7 days Mon 11/20/23 Fri 12/1/23 85

43 2.1.1.6 QA/QC Database 2 days Fri 12/1/23 Tue 12/5/23 42

44 2.1.1.7 Complete Database 0 days Tue 12/5/23 Tue 12/5/23 43

45 2.1.1.8 I/O Workshop 2 - Review Final Database 0 days Tue 12/12/23 Tue 12/12/23 44FS+5 days

46 2.1.1.9 Submit Workshop 2 Meeting Minutes 0 days Tue 12/19/23 Tue 12/19/23 45FS+5 days

47 2.1.2 Reporting Workshop 29 days Wed 10/11/23 Mon 11/20/23

48 2.1.2.1 Develop Sample Reports 3 days Wed 10/11/23 Fri 10/13/23 138

49 2.1.2.2 Report Workshop 1 - Define Reports 0 days Fri 10/20/23 Fri 10/20/23 48FS+5 days

50 2.1.2.3 Submit Report Workshop 1 Meeting Minutes 0 days Fri 10/27/23 Fri 10/27/23 49FS+5 days

51 2.1.2.4 Develop Report Templates 10 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/10/23 50

52 2.1.2.5 QA/QC Report Templates 1 day Mon 11/13/23 Mon 11/13/23 51

53 2.1.2.6 Submit Report Templates 0 days Mon 11/13/23 Mon 11/13/23 52

54 2.1.2.7 Workshop 2 Prep 2 days Tue 11/14/23 Wed 11/15/23 53

55 2.1.2.8 Report Workshop 2 - Review Reports 0 days Mon 11/20/23 Mon 11/20/23 53FS+5 days

56 2.2 PLC PROGRAMMING STANDARDS 66 days Tue 11/14/23 Wed 2/21/24

57 2.2.1 AOI Workshop 1 Prep 3 days Tue 11/14/23 Thu 11/16/23 149

58 2.2.2 AOI Workshop 1 1 day Mon 11/20/23 Mon 11/20/23 57FS+1 day

59 2.2.3 Submit AOI Workshop 1 Meeting Minutes 0 days Wed 11/29/23 Wed 11/29/23 58FS+5 days

60 2.2.4 AOI Workshop 2 Prep 2 days Tue 12/12/23 Wed 12/13/23 151

61 2.2.5 AOI Workshop 2 1 day Fri 12/15/23 Fri 12/15/23 60FS+1 day

62 2.2.6 Submit AOI Workshop 2 Meeting Minutes 0 days Fri 12/22/23 Fri 12/22/23 61FS+5 days

63 2.2.7 Draft PLC Standards Document 20 days Wed 12/27/23 Wed 1/24/24 62

64 2.2.8 QA/QC Draft Standards 1 day Thu 1/25/24 Thu 1/25/24 63
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65 2.2.9 Submit Draft Standards 0 days Thu 1/25/24 Thu 1/25/24 64

66 2.2.10 Standards Review Workshop Prep 3 days Fri 1/26/24 Tue 1/30/24 65

67 2.2.11 PLC Standards Review Workshop 1 day Fri 2/2/24 Fri 2/2/24 65FS+5 days

68 2.2.12 Submit Workshop Meeting Minutes 1 day Mon 2/12/24 Mon 2/12/24 67FS+5 days

69 2.2.13 Develop Final Standards Document 5 days Tue 2/13/24 Tue 2/20/24 68

70 2.2.14 QA/QC Final PLC Standards 1 day Wed 2/21/24 Wed 2/21/24 69

71 2.2.15 Submit Final PLC Standards 0 days Wed 2/21/24 Wed 2/21/24 70

72 2.3 ALARM MANAGEMENT APPROACH DEVELOPMENT 44.5 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 11/20/23

73 2.3.1 Gather Alarm Data and Interview Operations 4 hrs Tue 9/19/23 Tue 9/19/23 38SS

74 2.3.2 Alarm Management Workshop 1 Prep 5 days Tue 9/19/23 Tue 9/26/23 73

75 2.3.3 Alarm Management Workshop 1 0 days Fri 9/29/23 Fri 9/29/23 74FS+3 days

76 2.3.4 Submit Workshop 1 Meeting Minutes 0 days Fri 10/6/23 Fri 10/6/23 75FS+5 days

77 2.3.5 Draft Alarm Management Approach Technical Memorandum (TM)15 days Fri 10/6/23 Fri 10/27/23 76

78 2.3.6 QA/QC Draft Alarm Management Approach TM 1 day Fri 10/27/23 Mon 10/30/23 77

79 2.3.7 Submit Draft Alarm Management Approach TM 0 days Mon 10/30/23 Mon 10/30/23 78

80 2.3.8 Alarm Management Workshop 2 Prep 1 day Mon 11/6/23 Tue 11/7/23 79SS+5 days

81 2.3.9 Alarm Management Workshop 2 0 days Tue 11/7/23 Tue 11/7/23 80

82 2.3.10 Submit Workshop 2 Meeting Minutes 0 days Tue 11/14/23 Tue 11/14/23 81FS+5 days

83 2.3.11 Develop Final Alarm Management Approach TM 3 days Tue 11/14/23 Fri 11/17/23 82

84 2.3.12 QA/QC Final Alarm Management Approach TM 1 day Fri 11/17/23 Mon 11/20/23 83

85 2.3.13 Submit Final Alarm Management Approach TM 0 days Mon 11/20/23 Mon 11/20/23 84

86 2.4 DEVELOP SCADA SYSTEM MIGRATION PLAN 5 days Tue 12/19/23 Thu 12/28/23

87 2.4.1 Develop SCADA System Migration Plan 4 days Tue 12/19/23 Wed 12/27/23 46

88 2.4.2 QA/QC Migration Plan 1 day Wed 12/27/23 Thu 12/28/23 87

89 2.4.3 Submit Migration Plan 0 days Thu 12/28/23 Thu 12/28/23 88

90

91 3 PHASE 3 - PROGRAMMING AND INTEGRATION 419 days Tue 9/19/23 Fri 5/16/25

92 3.1 SCADA PROGRAMMING SUBMITTALS 253 days Thu 2/22/24 Fri 2/21/25

93 3.1.1 Process Graphics Submittal 152 days Tue 5/21/24 Fri 12/27/24

94 3.1.1.1 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 142 days Tue 5/21/24 Wed 12/11/24

95 3.1.1.1.1 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 1 1 day Tue 5/21/24 Tue 5/21/24 96FS-30 days

96 3.1.1.1.2 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 2 1 day Wed 6/26/24 Wed 6/26/24 97FS-30 days
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97 3.1.1.1.3 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 3 1 day Wed 8/7/24 Wed 8/7/24 98FS-30 days

98 3.1.1.1.4 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 4 1 day Wed 9/18/24 Wed 9/18/24 99FS-30 days

99 3.1.1.1.5 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 5 1 day Tue 10/29/24 Tue 10/29/24 100FS-30 days

100 3.1.1.1.6 QA/QC Graphics Submittal 6 1 day Wed 12/11/24 Wed 12/11/24 144FF

101 3.1.1.2 Submit Graphics for Review 141 days Tue 5/21/24 Wed 12/11/24

102 3.1.1.2.1 Submit Graphics for Review 1 0 days Tue 5/21/24 Tue 5/21/24 95

103 3.1.1.2.2 Submit Graphics for Review 2 0 days Wed 6/26/24 Wed 6/26/24 96

104 3.1.1.2.3 Submit Graphics for Review 3 0 days Wed 8/7/24 Wed 8/7/24 97

105 3.1.1.2.4 Submit Graphics for Review 4 0 days Wed 9/18/24 Wed 9/18/24 98

106 3.1.1.2.5 Submit Graphics for Review 5 0 days Tue 10/29/24 Tue 10/29/24 99

107 3.1.1.2.6 Submit Graphics for Review 6 0 days Wed 12/11/24 Wed 12/11/24 100

108 3.1.1.3 NBU Graphics Review 151 days Wed 5/22/24 Fri 12/27/24

109 3.1.1.3.1 NBU Graphics Review 1 10 days Wed 5/22/24 Wed 6/5/24 102

110 3.1.1.3.2 NBU Graphics Review 2 10 days Thu 6/27/24 Thu 7/11/24 103

111 3.1.1.3.3 NBU Graphics Review 3 10 days Thu 8/8/24 Wed 8/21/24 104

112 3.1.1.3.4 NBU Graphics Review 4 10 days Thu 9/19/24 Wed 10/2/24 105

113 3.1.1.3.5 NBU Graphics Review 5 10 days Wed 10/30/24 Tue 11/12/24 106

114 3.1.1.3.6 NBU Graphics Review 6 10 days Thu 12/12/24 Fri 12/27/24 107

115 3.1.2 Historical Data Management and Reports Submittal 6 days Thu 5/16/24 Thu 5/23/24

116 3.1.2.1 Develop Historical Data Management and Reports Submittal 5 days Thu 5/16/24 Wed 5/22/24 181

117 3.1.2.2 QA/QC Historical Data Management and Reports Submittal 1 day Thu 5/23/24 Thu 5/23/24 116

118 3.1.2.3 Submit Historical Data Management and Reports Submittal 0 days Thu 5/23/24 Thu 5/23/24 117

119 3.1.3 HMI Testing Procedures Submittal 11 days Thu 2/29/24 Thu 3/14/24

120 3.1.3.1 Develop HMI Testing Procedures Submittal 10 days Thu 2/29/24 Wed 3/13/24 143

121 3.1.3.2 QA/QC HMI Testing Procedures Submittal 1 day Thu 3/14/24 Thu 3/14/24 120

122 3.1.3.3 Submit HMI Testing Procedures Submittal 0 days Thu 3/14/24 Thu 3/14/24 121

123 3.1.4 PLC Testing Procedures Submittal 22 days Thu 2/22/24 Fri 3/22/24

124 3.1.4.1 Develop PLC Testing Procedures Submittal 20 days Thu 2/22/24 Wed 3/20/24 56

125 3.1.4.2 QA/QC PLC Testing Procedures Submittal 2 days Thu 3/21/24 Fri 3/22/24 124

126 3.1.4.3 Submit PLC Testing Procedures Submittal 0 days Fri 3/22/24 Fri 3/22/24 125

127 3.1.5 Software Maintenance Documentation Submittal 11 days Tue 1/21/25 Tue 2/4/25

128 3.1.5.1 Develop Software Maintenance Documentation Submittal 10 days Tue 1/21/25 Mon 2/3/25 188
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129 3.1.5.2 QA/QC Submittal 1 day Tue 2/4/25 Tue 2/4/25 128

130 3.1.5.3 Submit Software Maintenance Documentation Submittal 0 days Tue 2/4/25 Tue 2/4/25 129

131 3.1.6 Operations and Maintenance Manuals Submittal 12 days Wed 2/5/25 Fri 2/21/25

132 3.1.6.1 Develop O&M Manuals 10 days Wed 2/5/25 Wed 2/19/25 127

133 3.1.6.2 QA/QC and Produce O&M Manuals 2 days Thu 2/20/25 Fri 2/21/25 132

134 3.1.6.3 Submit O&M Manuals 0 days Fri 2/21/25 Fri 2/21/25 133

135 3.2 GRAPHICS DEVELOPMENT 326 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 1/6/25

136 3.2.1 Obtain Hardware and Software from NBU 1 day Tue 9/19/23 Tue 9/19/23 38SS

137 3.2.2 Configure Computers and Networking in SA Office 10 days Wed 9/20/23 Tue 10/3/23 136

138 3.2.3 Install and Configure HMI Software, Redundancy, Edge Devices, 
Historian, etc.

5 days Wed 10/4/23 Tue 10/10/23 137

139 3.2.4 Develop Common Objects and Templates 30 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 11/21/23 138

140 3.2.5 Standard Object Review Workshop 4 hrs Wed 11/22/23 Wed 11/22/23 139

141 3.2.6 Workshop Meeting Minutes 0 days Fri 12/1/23 Fri 12/1/23 140FS+5 days

142 3.2.7 Finalize Standard Objects and Templates 5 days Fri 12/1/23 Fri 12/8/23 141

143 3.2.8 Full HMI Database Configuration and I/O Review 5 days Thu 2/22/24 Wed 2/28/24 37,56

144 3.2.9 HMI Graphics Based on Migration Plan (submitted for review as 
completed)

200 days Thu 2/29/24 Wed 12/11/24 143

145 3.2.10 HMI Programming for Siemens Based on Migration Plan 190 days Thu 4/4/24 Mon 1/6/25 144SS+25 days

146 3.2.11 Deliver Hardware to NBU and Stage in Control Room 5 days Tue 4/9/24 Mon 4/15/24 185

147 3.3 PLC DEVELOPMENT 254 days Tue 9/19/23 Thu 9/19/24

148 3.3.1 Create Standard Add-On Instructions (AOI) Based on HMI Standards30 days Tue 9/26/23 Mon 11/6/23 10

149 3.3.2 AOI Testing 5 days Tue 11/7/23 Mon 11/13/23 148

150 3.3.3 Finalize AOIs 5 days Thu 11/30/23 Wed 12/6/23 59

151 3.3.4 Final AOI Testing 3 days Thu 12/7/23 Mon 12/11/23 150

152 3.3.5 Country Hills PLC Conversion 149 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 4/22/24

153 3.3.5.1 Review Scope of Work with Subcontractor and Walk Site 1 day Tue 9/19/23 Tue 9/19/23 9

154 3.3.5.2 Design PLC Replacement on New Subpanel 15 days Wed 9/20/23 Tue 10/10/23 153

155 3.3.5.3 QA/QC Panel Design 1 day Wed 10/11/23 Wed 10/11/23 154

156 3.3.5.4 Submit Panel with BOM for Review 0 days Wed 10/11/23 Wed 10/11/23 155

157 3.3.5.5 NBU Review of PLC Panel 10 days Thu 10/12/23 Wed 10/25/23 156

158 3.3.5.6 Purchase Panel Parts and Construct 120 days Thu 10/26/23 Thu 4/18/24 157

159 3.3.5.7 Develop Country Hills PLC Program Using New Standards 15 days Thu 2/29/24 Wed 3/20/24 56,143,151
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160 3.3.5.8 Develop Country Hills HMI Graphics 5 days Thu 3/21/24 Wed 3/27/24 159

161 3.3.5.9 Test Country Hills Programming 5 days Thu 3/28/24 Wed 4/3/24 160

162 3.3.5.10 Install and Commission Country Hills 5 days Tue 4/16/24 Mon 4/22/24 146

163 3.3.6 Update Remaining Rockwell PLCs Based on Migration Plan 90 days Tue 5/14/24 Thu 9/19/24 162FS+15 days

164 3.4 EXTERNAL APPLICATIONS DATA TRANSFER 9.25 days Thu 2/29/24 Wed 3/13/24

165 3.4.1 Review Data Needed for HachWIMS 1 day Thu 2/29/24 Thu 2/29/24 143

166 3.4.2 Identify Data from New Database for HachWIMS and Schedule 
Workshop

1 day Fri 3/1/24 Fri 3/1/24 165

167 3.4.3 Data Transfer Workshop 2 hrs Mon 3/4/24 Mon 3/4/24 166

168 3.4.4 Submit Workshop Meeting Minutes 0 days Mon 3/11/24 Mon 3/11/24 167FS+5 days

169 3.4.5 Configuration of Data Transfer to CSV Type Files for WIMS 2 days Mon 3/11/24 Wed 3/13/24 168

170 3.5 HISTORICAL CONFIGURATION 202 days Tue 9/19/23 Mon 7/8/24

171 3.5.1 Historian Data Migration 156 days Tue 9/19/23 Wed 5/1/24

172 3.5.1.1 Review Existing Historian Configuration and Obtain Historical 
Data Archives

2 days Tue 9/19/23 Wed 9/20/23 9

173 3.5.1.2 Complete Review of Existing Data and Tags Compared to New 
Tag Database

5 days Thu 2/29/24 Wed 3/6/24 143

174 3.5.1.3 Develop Historian Tag Additions and Modifications Report 4 days Thu 3/7/24 Tue 3/12/24 173

175 3.5.1.4 QA/QC Historian Report 1 day Wed 3/13/24 Wed 3/13/24 174

176 3.5.1.5 Submit Historian Report 0 days Wed 3/13/24 Wed 3/13/24 175

177 3.5.1.6 NBU Review of Historian Report 10 days Thu 3/14/24 Wed 3/27/24 176

178 3.5.1.7 Develop Historian Import Tool and Procedure to New Historian20 days Thu 3/28/24 Wed 4/24/24 177

179 3.5.1.8 Import and Test Data 5 days Thu 4/25/24 Wed 5/1/24 178

180 3.5.2 Historical Reports 46 days Thu 5/2/24 Mon 7/8/24

181 3.5.2.1 Develop Draft Reports 10 days Thu 5/2/24 Wed 5/15/24 179

182 3.5.2.2 Develop Final Reports 10 days Mon 6/17/24 Fri 6/28/24 118FS+15 days

183 3.5.2.3 Test Reports 5 days Mon 7/1/24 Mon 7/8/24 182

184 3.6 TESTING AND COMMISSIONING 297 days Fri 3/15/24 Fri 5/16/25

185 3.6.1 HMI Software Demonstration Test 17 days Fri 3/15/24 Mon 4/8/24

186 3.6.1.1 HMI Internal Testing 15 days Fri 3/15/24 Thu 4/4/24 119

187 3.6.1.2 HMI Software Demonstration Test 2 days Fri 4/5/24 Mon 4/8/24 186

188 3.6.2 HMI Operational Readiness Test (ORT) 126 days Fri 7/19/24 Mon 1/20/25

189 3.6.2.1 HMI ORT 1 10 days Fri 7/19/24 Thu 8/1/24 110FS+5 days
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190 3.6.2.2 HMI ORT 2 10 days Thu 10/10/24 Wed 10/23/24 112FS+5 days

191 3.6.2.3 HMI ORT 3 10 days Tue 1/7/25 Mon 1/20/25 114FS+5 days

192 3.6.3 Rockwell PLC ORT 90 days Fri 9/20/24 Thu 1/30/25 163

193 3.6.4 Siemens PLC to HMI ORT 30 days Fri 1/31/25 Fri 3/14/25 192

194 3.6.5 30-Day Site Acceptance Test 30 days Mon 3/17/25 Fri 4/25/25 193

195 3.6.6 Punch List 15 days Mon 4/28/25 Fri 5/16/25 194

196 3.7 CHANGE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE CONFIGURATION 7 days Mon 3/17/25 Tue 3/25/25

197 3.7.1 Discuss and Configure Change Management Software 5 days Mon 3/17/25 Fri 3/21/25 193

198 3.7.2 Test Change Management Software 2 days Mon 3/24/25 Tue 3/25/25 197

199 3.8 SCADA TRAINING 258 days Tue 4/16/24 Wed 4/23/25

200 3.8.1 Control System Overview Training 5.25 days Tue 4/16/24 Tue 4/23/24

201 3.8.1.1 Control System Overview Training Prep 4 days Tue 4/16/24 Fri 4/19/24 146

202 3.8.1.2 QA/QC and Produce Training Material 1 day Mon 4/22/24 Mon 4/22/24 201

203 3.8.1.3 Control System Overview Training 2 hrs Tue 4/23/24 Tue 4/23/24 202

204 3.8.2 Operator Control System Training 181 days Tue 7/2/24 Fri 3/21/25

205 3.8.2.1 Operator Control System Training 1 Prep 10 days Tue 7/2/24 Wed 7/17/24 206SF

206 3.8.2.2 QA/QC and Produce Training Material 1 day Wed 7/17/24 Thu 7/18/24 207SF

207 3.8.2.3 Operator Control System Training 1 1 day Thu 7/18/24 Fri 7/19/24 188SF

208 3.8.2.4 Update, QA/QC, and Produce Training Material 1 day Mon 3/17/25 Mon 3/17/25 193

209 3.8.2.5 Operator Control System Training 2 Prep 3 days Tue 3/18/25 Thu 3/20/25 208

210 3.8.2.6 Operator Control System Training 2 1 day Fri 3/21/25 Fri 3/21/25 209

211 3.8.3 Software Maintenance and Administration Training 13 days Mon 3/24/25 Wed 4/9/25

212 3.8.3.1 Software Maintenance and Administration Training Prep 10 days Mon 3/24/25 Fri 4/4/25 210

213 3.8.3.2 QA/QC and Produce Training Material 1 day Mon 4/7/25 Mon 4/7/25 212

214 3.8.3.3 Software Maintenance and Administration Training 2 days Tue 4/8/25 Wed 4/9/25 213

215 3.8.4 Historian Training 10 days Thu 4/10/25 Wed 4/23/25

216 3.8.4.1 Historian Training Prep 8 days Thu 4/10/25 Mon 4/21/25 214

217 3.8.4.2 QA/QC and Produce Training Material 1 day Tue 4/22/25 Tue 4/22/25 216

218 3.8.4.3 Historian Training 1 day Wed 4/23/25 Wed 4/23/25 217

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress
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